
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 05.10.2019 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 12:15 End time: 14:07 Spec.: 79 Game No.: 29

IHS/Prizma Pirāti3 : 1
(1:0, 1:0, 1:1)

Referees Linespersons
GERMANOVIČS Aleksandrs NIKOLAJEVS Ņikita, ĶUZE Edgars

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 4 2:17 : 4:21 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 2:04 : 2:43 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 4 3:39 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 10 8:00 : 7:04 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  PRI  30 MILBERGS Arginto Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PIR  30 VECVANAGS Mikus Goalkeeper in
Pen. 04:14 06:14 PRI  13 ARTEMYEV Miroslav Holding an opponent
Pen. 04:35 06:35 PIR  16 LEZEVSKIS Iļja Hooking
Goal 10:18 1:0 PRI EQ 19 TABATČIKOVS Kirils RULLERS Rainers #7
Pen. 12:13 14:13 PRI  8 BALSEVIČS Deniss Delay of game
Pen. 15:22 17:22 PRI  29 BLUMBERGS Mārtiņš Cross-checking
Pen. 18:04 20:04 PIR  3 DŪŠA Ralfs Cross-checking

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 23:25 25:25 PRI  26 BĒNIŅŠ Daniels Tripping
Pen. 24:08 26:08 PRI  19 TABATČIKOVS Kirils Tripping

Goal 27:49 2:0 PRI EQ 32  JIRGENS Pēteris #4, ZARUTSKIY Roman
#9

Pen. 33:21 35:21 PIR  17 KRUMPĀNS Mikus Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 48:03 3:0 PRI EQ 17 FIRKSERS Deniss   #32, ZARUTSKIY Roman #9
Goal 50:21 3:1 PIR EQ 21 FEŅENKO Niks POĻAKOVS Otto Pauls #9
Pen. 55:15 57:15 PIR    Too many players
30 sec. 55:15  PRI     
Pen. 56:54 58:54 PIR  9 POĻAKOVS Otto Pauls Interference
GK 60:00  PRI  30 MILBERGS Arginto Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  PIR  30 VECVANAGS Mikus Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
IHS/Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 BRANTS Kārlis 0 0 0.00 0:00
30 MILBERGS Arginto 0 0 0.00 60:00

Pirāti
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 ROLOVS Deivs Deivids 0 0 0.00 0:00
30 VECVANAGS Mikus 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

IHS/Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D JIRGENS Pēteris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 D VILCĀNS Marks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F RULLERS Rainers 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F BALSEVIČS Deniss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F ZARUTSKIY Roman 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F BORSKIS Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F REKŠŅA Jurijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D ARTEMYEV Miroslav 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F FIRKSERS Deniss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F TABATČIKOVS Kirils 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F APSĪTIS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D FEDOSEJEVS Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D BĒNIŅŠ Daniels 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D GORNIAKOV Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F BOLTRAMOVIČS Rodions 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F BLUMBERGS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 D  1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 5 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GRĪNBERGS Sandis

Pirāti (PIR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D DŪŠA Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D OSIPOVS Sergejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F KRIŠĀNS Markus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F POĻAKOVS Otto Pauls 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F BONDARENKO Vadims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D GAUJA Gustavs Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F ĻAŠČENKO Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D LEZEVSKIS Iļja 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F KRUMPĀNS Mikus 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D APINIS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D FEŅENKO Niks 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D JIRGENSONS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F PRIEDĪTIS Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D PAVLOVIČŠ Ņikita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D ĻEINS Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D SILONOVS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F GINDRA Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F LEPS Reno 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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